163 323.010 Turbogenerator MO GR Up AFDC $4,827,790 P-163 $0 $4,827,790 100.0000% $0 $4,827,790
164 324.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Wolf

Creek
$127,863,648 P-164 $0 $127,863,648 52.7000% $0 $67,384,142

165 324.010 Accessory Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC $5,950,244 P-165 $0 $5,950,244 100.0000% $0 $5,950,244
166 325.000 Miscellaneous Power Plant Equipment $80,332,793 P-166 $0 $80,332,793 52.7000% $0 $42,335,382
167 325.010 Miscl. Plt Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC $1,073,648 P-167 $0 $1,073,648 100.0000% $0 $1,073,648
168 328.000 Disallow - MO Gr Up AFDC 100% MO -$8,116,786 P-168 $0 -$8,116,786 100.0000% $0 -$8,116,786
169 328.010 MPSC Disallow - Mo Basis -$130,693,945 P-169 $0 -$130,693,945 52.7000% $0 -$68,875,709
170 328.050 Nucl PR-KS Dosa;-Pre 1988 res $0 P-170 $0 $0 52.7000% $0 $0
171 TOTAL PROD PLT- NUCLEAR - WOLF

CREEK
$1,432,745,421 $0 $1,432,745,421 $0 $788,707,454

Accounting Schedule: 03
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 4 of 7

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Case No. ER-2012-0174

Test Year September 30, 2011
Update at March 31, 2012

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
172 TOTAL NUCLEAR PRODUCTION $1,432,745,421 $0 $1,432,745,421 $0 $788,707,454

173 HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION

174 TOTAL HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

175 OTHER PRODUCTION

176 PRODUCTION PLANT-WIND
GENERATION-SPEARVILLE 1

177 341.020 Oth Prod-Struct-Elec-Wind $3,644,820 P-177 $0 $3,644,820 52.7000% $0 $1,920,820
178 344.020 Oth Prod-Generators-Elec-Wind $155,247,328 P-178 $0 $155,247,328 52.7000% $0 $81,815,342
179 345.020 Oth Prod-Accessory Equip-Wind $128,321 P-179 $0 $128,321 52.7000% $0 $67,625
180 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT-WIND

GENERATION-SPEARVILLE 1
$159,020,469 $0 $159,020,469 $0 $83,803,787

181 PRODUCTION PLANT-WIND
GENERATION-SPEARVILLE 2

182 341.020 Other Prod-Structures-Electric Wind $1,017,130 P-182 $0 $1,017,130 52.7000% $0 $536,028
183 344.020 Other Prod-Generators-Electric Wind $102,678,780 P-183 $0 $102,678,780 52.7000% $0 $54,111,717
184 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT-WIND

GENERATION-SPEARVILLE 2
$103,695,910 $0 $103,695,910 $0 $54,647,745

185 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
PRODUCTION

186 Production - Salvage & Removal $0 P-186 $0 $0 52.7000% $0 $0
187 Retirements not classified-Nuclear and

Steam
$0 P-187 $0 $0 52.7000% $0 $0

188 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN
PROGRESS-PRODUCTION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

189 GENERAL PLANT-BUILDINGS
190 311.010 Steam Prod-Structures-Leasehold

Improvements-P&M
$332,244 P-190 $0 $332,244 52.7000% $0 $175,093

191 315.000 Steam Prod-Accessory Equip-Electric $19,598 P-191 $0 $19,598 52.7000% $0 $10,328
192 316.000 Steam Prod-Misc Power Plant Equip-

Electric
$21,004 P-192 $0 $21,004 52.7000% $0 $11,069

193 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT-BUILDINGS $372,846 $0 $372,846 $0 $196,490

194 GENERAL PLANT - GENERAL
EQUIP/TOOLS

195 315.000 Steam Production - Accessory
Equipment-Electric

$26,371 P-195 $0 $26,371 52.7000% $0 $13,898

196 316.000 Steam Production - Misc Power Plant
Equip - Electric

$6,198,449 P-196 $0 $6,198,449 52.7000% $0 $3,266,583

197 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - GENERAL
EQUIP/TOOLS

$6,224,820 $0 $6,224,820 $0 $3,280,481

198 BULK OIL FACILITY NE
199 310.000 Steam Prod-Land-Electric $148,900 P-199 $0 $148,900 52.7000% $0 $78,470
200 311.000 Steam Prod-Structures-Electric $1,134,708 P-200 $0 $1,134,708 52.7000% $0 $597,991
201 312.000 Steam Prod-Boiler Plant Equipment-

Electric
$609,766 P-201 $0 $609,766 52.7000% $0 $321,347

202 315.000 Steam Production-Accessory Equipment-
Electric

$24,947 P-202 $0 $24,947 52.7000% $0 $13,147

203 316.000 Steam Prod - Misc Power Plant Equip -
Electric

$165,407 P-203 $0 $165,407 52.7000% $0 $87,169

204 344.000 Oth Prod-Generators-Elec $5,190 P-204 $0 $5,190 52.7000% $0 $2,735
205 TOTAL BULK OIL FACILITY NE $2,088,918 $0 $2,088,918 $0 $1,100,859

206 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION $271,402,963 $0 $271,402,963 $0 $143,029,362

207 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $5,101,122,280 -$796,395 $5,100,325,885 $0 $2,717,300,444

208 TRANSMISSION PLANT
209 350.000 Land - Transmission Plant $1,584,661 P-209 $0 $1,584,661 52.7000% $0 $835,116
210 350.010 Land Rights - Transmission Plant $24,976,776 P-210 $0 $24,976,776 52.7000% $0 $13,162,761

Accounting Schedule: 03
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 5 of 7

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Case No. ER-2012-0174

Test Year September 30, 2011
Update at March 31, 2012

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
211 350.020 Land Rights- Transmission Plant- Wolf Creek $355 P-211 $0 $355 52.7000% $0 $187

212 352.000 Structures & Improvements - Transmission
Plant

$4,966,352 P-212 $0 $4,966,352 52.7000% $0 $2,617,268

213 352.010 Structures & Improvements - Transmission
Plant - Wolf Creek

$250,476 P-213 $0 $250,476 52.7000% $0 $132,001

214 352.020 Structures & Improvements-WlfCrk-Mo Gr Up $15,694 P-214 $0 $15,694 100.0000% $0 $15,694

215 353.000 Station Equipment - Transmission Plant $137,882,422 P-215 $0 $137,882,422 52.7000% $0 $72,664,036
216 353.000 Transmission Plant-Spearville 2 $0 P-216 $0 $0 52.7000% $0 $0
217 353.010 Station Equip - Wolf Creek -Transmission

Plant
$9,585,357 P-217 $0 $9,585,357 52.7000% $0 $5,051,483

218 353.020 Stat Equip- WlfCrk Mo Gr Up $536,264 P-218 $0 $536,264 100.0000% $0 $536,264
219 353.030 Station Equip - Communications $7,858,646 P-219 $0 $7,858,646 52.7000% $0 $4,141,506
220 354.000 Towers and Fixtures - Transmission Plant $4,287,911 P-220 $0 $4,287,911 52.7000% $0 $2,259,729
221 355.000 Poles and Fixtures - Transmission Plant $113,209,798 P-221 $0 $113,209,798 52.7000% $0 $59,661,564
222 355.010 Poles & Fixtures - Wolf Creek $58,255 P-222 $0 $58,255 52.7000% $0 $30,700
223 355.020 Poles & Fixtures - WlfCrk Mo Gr Up $3,506 P-223 $0 $3,506 100.0000% $0 $3,506
224 356.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices -

Transmission Plant
$98,438,493 P-224 $0 $98,438,493 52.7000% $0 $51,877,086

225 356.010 Ovrhd Cond & Dev- Wolf Creek $39,418 P-225 $0 $39,418 52.7000% $0 $20,773
226 356.020 Ovehd Cond-Dev-Wlf Crk- Mo Gr Up $2,552 P-226 $0 $2,552 100.0000% $0 $2,552
227 357.000 Underground Conduit $3,648,880 P-227 $0 $3,648,880 52.7000% $0 $1,922,960
228 358.000 Underground Conductors & Devices $3,120,097 P-228 $0 $3,120,097 52.7000% $0 $1,644,291
229 Transmission-Salvage & Removal :

Retirements not classified
$0 P-229 $0 $0 52.7000% $0 $0

230 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $410,465,913 $0 $410,465,913 $0 $216,579,477

231 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
232 360.000 Land - Distribution Plant $8,181,542 P-232 $0 $8,181,542 43.8069% $0 $3,584,080
233 360.010 Land Rights -Distribution Plant $16,589,190 P-233 $0 $16,589,190 58.3311% $0 $9,676,657
234 361.000 Structures & Improvements - Distribution

Plant
$12,289,183 P-234 $0 $12,289,183 49.6370% $0 $6,099,982

235 362.000 Station Equipment - Distribution Plant $175,170,770 P-235 $0 $175,170,770 57.8542% $0 $101,343,648
236 362.030 Station Equip - Commnications $4,094,016 P-236 $0 $4,094,016 54.7304% $0 $2,240,671
237 364.000 Poles, Towers, & Fixtures - Distribution Plant $271,495,920 P-237 $0 $271,495,920 53.6564% $0 $145,674,937